

Legislation Text

File #: 0456-20, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to renew its Service Agreement with Granicus, Inc., for Legislative Management Software, at a cost not to exceed \$57,742.44 in Fiscal Year 2021, to increase by 3% in each fiscal year thereafter, subject to the appropriation of funds. [Council Clerk's Office, Allan]

Authorization to Approve Service Agreement with Granicus Agreement for FY21, in the amount of \$54,742.44. Granicus is a sole source provider for our Legislative Management Software. Funds are Budgeted. (L0456-20) (Allan/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: { Select Yes/No, Completed by [Charles Edwards, 5.4.2020]}

Risk Management: {Select Yes/No, Completed by [Official, Date]}

Fully Budgeted [select]: Included in the FY 2021 proposed Budget

Account number: 1101-133001-0001-75103 - \$12,730.80 1101-202505-0001-72205- \$38,192.40 1101-123001-0001-76102 - \$3,819.24

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$54,742.44 FY 21

Annual Impact: \$54,742.44 with a 3% increase yearly.

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance: Included in the FY 2021 proposed Budget

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Chief Information Officer, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute all documents necessary to renew the

File #: 0456-20, Version: 1

Urban County Government's Service Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Granicus, Inc., for legislative management software for Fiscal Year 2021 and each fiscal year thereafter, subject to the requirements of the Urban County Government and the appropriation of sufficient funds therefore by the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That an amount not to exceed the sum of \$57,742.44 be and hereby is approved for payment to Granicus, Inc., for Fiscal Year 2021, increasing at a rate of 3% per fiscal year until such time as the Service Agreement may terminate or the Urban County Council may decline to appropriate sufficient funds therefore. The sum of \$57,742.44 to be paid to Granicus in Fiscal Year 2021 is to be paid from the following accounts in the following amounts: #1101-133001-0001-75103 (\$12,730.80), #1101-202505-0001-72205 (\$38,192.40), and #1101-123001-76102 (\$3,819.24).

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR